

Bid Tabulation: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

					Engineer's Estimate		CPM Development Corporation DBA ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave SE Pacific, Wa 98047		Puget Paving & Construction 10910 26th Ave S Lakewood, WA 98499	
Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
2	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$63,600.00	\$63,600.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
3	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00
4	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$44.33 per hour)	1856.00	HR	\$63.00	\$116,928.00	\$61.50	\$114,144.00	\$61.00	\$113,216.00
5	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	50.00	DAY	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
6	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	48.00	DAY	\$170.00	\$8,160.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
7	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	5500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00
8	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	2750.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
9	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	80.00	SY	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$132.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
10	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	131.00	LF	\$21.00	\$2,751.00	\$36.00	\$4,716.00	\$35.00	\$4,585.00
11	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	97.00	CY	\$27.00	\$2,619.00	\$60.00	\$5,820.00	\$20.00	\$1,940.00
12	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	28.00	TON	\$31.00	\$868.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
13	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	180.00	TON	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$37.50	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
14	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 70-22	1722.00	TON	\$94.00	\$161,868.00	\$92.00	\$158,424.00	\$92.00	\$158,424.00
15	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	1585.00	TON	\$96.00	\$152,160.00	\$110.00	\$174,350.00	\$119.00	\$188,615.00
16	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	2.00	TON	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
17	5-04	Commercial HMA	2.00	TON	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	13051.00	SY	\$3.80	\$49,593.80	\$3.20	\$41,763.20	\$4.00	\$52,204.00
19	5-04	Rubberized Asphalt for Crack Sealing	1.00	TON	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,265.00	\$10,265.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	4917.00	SY	\$33.00	\$162,261.00	\$15.50	\$76,213.50	\$13.00	\$63,921.00
21	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	3.00	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
22	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	3.00	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,022.00	\$3,066.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
23	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	9.00	EA	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$726.50	\$6,538.50	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
24	8-01	Erosion/ Water Pollution Control	2000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

Engineer's Estimate	CPM Development Corporation DBA ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave SE Pacific, Wa 98047	Puget Paving & Construction 10910 26th Ave S Lakewood, WA 98499
---------------------	--	---

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	8-01	Inlet Protection	42.00	EA	\$95.00	\$3,990.00	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
26	8-02	Roadside Restoration	2250.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00
27	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	131.00	LF	\$17.50	\$2,292.50	\$44.00	\$5,764.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00
28	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb with Delineators	205.00	LF	\$33.00	\$6,765.00	\$26.00	\$5,330.00	\$28.50	\$5,842.50
29	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	222.00	EA	\$1.30	\$288.60	\$4.50	\$999.00	\$5.50	\$1,221.00
30	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	40.00	SY	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
31	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel	2.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
32	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	1.00	EA	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	10.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$935.00	\$9,350.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
34	8-20	Traffic Vehicle Detection Camera	1.00	EA	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
35	8-20	Pedestrian PPB System Complete, (C Street SW)	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
36	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
37	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	8-22	Paint Line	13767.00	LF	\$1.20	\$16,520.40	\$0.40	\$5,506.80	\$0.38	\$5,231.46
39	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	1019.00	LF	\$3.10	\$3,158.90	\$0.50	\$509.50	\$0.55	\$560.45
40	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	170.00	LF	\$8.25	\$1,402.50	\$8.50	\$1,445.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00
41	8-22	Plastic Stopbar Line	72.00	LF	\$9.00	\$648.00	\$8.50	\$612.00	\$13.00	\$936.00
42	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	15.00	EA	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00
43	8-22	Plastic Letter	12.00	EA	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$83.00	\$996.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
44	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	15028.00	LF	\$0.51	\$7,664.28	\$0.35	\$5,259.80	\$0.20	\$3,005.60
					Subtotal	\$908,853.98	Subtotal	\$838,078.30	Subtotal	\$839,077.01
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$908,853.98	Total	\$838,078.30	Total	\$839,077.01

Bid Tabulation: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

Miles Resources, LLC  
 400 Valley Ave NE  
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Lakeside Industries  
 18808 SE 257th St  
 Covington, WA 98042

Lakeridge Paving Co, LLC  
 PO Box 8500  
 Covington, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
2	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$75,123.00	\$75,123.00	\$40,041.90	\$40,041.90	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$59,700.00	\$59,700.00	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
4	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$44.33 per hour)	1856.00	HR	\$56.25	\$104,400.00	\$60.00	\$111,360.00	\$60.00	\$111,360.00
5	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	50.00	DAY	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
6	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	48.00	DAY	\$92.70	\$4,449.60	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00
7	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	5500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00
8	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	2750.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
9	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	80.00	SY	\$50.30	\$4,024.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
10	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	131.00	LF	\$21.65	\$2,836.15	\$23.00	\$3,013.00	\$25.00	\$3,275.00
11	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	97.00	CY	\$114.25	\$11,082.25	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$65.00	\$6,305.00
12	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	28.00	TON	\$142.00	\$3,976.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
13	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	180.00	TON	\$102.00	\$18,360.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
14	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 70-22	1722.00	TON	\$104.85	\$180,551.70	\$111.00	\$191,142.00	\$93.00	\$160,146.00
15	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	1585.00	TON	\$88.15	\$139,717.75	\$138.00	\$218,730.00	\$115.00	\$182,275.00
16	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	2.00	TON	\$175.50	\$351.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
17	5-04	Commercial HMA	2.00	TON	\$175.50	\$351.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	13051.00	SY	\$3.90	\$50,898.90	\$3.50	\$45,678.50	\$7.00	\$91,357.00
19	5-04	Rubberized Asphalt for Crack Sealing	1.00	TON	\$11,162.00	\$11,162.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	4917.00	SY	\$14.45	\$71,050.65	\$17.00	\$83,589.00	\$20.00	\$98,340.00
21	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	3.00	EA	\$1,755.00	\$5,265.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
22	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	3.00	EA	\$1,111.50	\$3,334.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
23	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	9.00	EA	\$790.00	\$7,110.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
24	8-01	Erosion/ Water Pollution Control	2000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	8-01	Inlet Protection	42.00	EA	\$85.35	\$3,584.70	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00
26	8-02	Roadside Restoration	2250.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00
27	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	131.00	LF	\$49.75	\$6,517.25	\$55.00	\$7,205.00	\$55.00	\$7,205.00
28	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb with Delineators	205.00	LF	\$28.10	\$5,760.50	\$27.00	\$5,535.00	\$28.00	\$5,740.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

Miles Resources, LLC  
 400 Valley Ave NE  
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Lakeside Industries  
 18808 SE 257th St  
 Covington, WA 98042

Lakeridge Paving Co, LLC  
 PO Box 8500  
 Covington, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	222.00	EA	\$4.70	\$1,043.40	\$4.50	\$999.00	\$5.00	\$1,110.00
30	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	40.00	SY	\$50.60	\$2,024.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00
31	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel	2.00	EA	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
32	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	1.00	EA	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	10.00	EA	\$994.50	\$9,945.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
34	8-20	Traffic Vehicle Detection Camera	1.00	EA	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
35	8-20	Pedestrian PPB System Complete, (C Street SW)	1.00	LS	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
36	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
37	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$2,106.00	\$2,106.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
38	8-22	Paint Line	13767.00	LF	\$0.43	\$5,919.81	\$0.40	\$5,506.80	\$0.50	\$6,883.50
39	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	1019.00	LF	\$0.46	\$468.74	\$0.40	\$407.60	\$0.50	\$509.50
40	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	170.00	LF	\$9.36	\$1,591.20	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
41	8-22	Plastic Stopbar Line	72.00	LF	\$9.36	\$673.92	\$9.00	\$648.00	\$9.00	\$648.00
42	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	15.00	EA	\$66.69	\$1,000.35	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
43	8-22	Plastic Letter	12.00	EA	\$90.09	\$1,081.08	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
44	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	15028.00	LF	\$0.41	\$6,161.48	\$0.15	\$2,254.20	\$0.25	\$3,757.00
					Subtotal	\$874,590.93	Subtotal	\$899,925.00	Subtotal	\$921,876.00
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$874,590.93	Total	\$899,925.00	Total	\$921,876.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

Tucci & Sons, Inc  
 4224 Waller Road  
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
2	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
4	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$44.33 per hour)	1856.00	HR	\$59.85	\$111,081.60
5	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	50.00	DAY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
6	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	48.00	DAY	\$105.00	\$5,040.00
7	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	5500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,500.00
8	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	2750.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
9	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	80.00	SY	\$115.00	\$9,200.00
10	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	131.00	LF	\$17.00	\$2,227.00
11	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	97.00	CY	\$90.00	\$8,730.00
12	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	28.00	TON	\$135.00	\$3,780.00
13	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	180.00	TON	\$150.00	\$27,000.00
14	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 70-22	1722.00	TON	\$88.50	\$152,397.00
15	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	1585.00	TON	\$150.00	\$237,750.00
16	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	2.00	TON	\$120.00	\$240.00
17	5-04	Commercial HMA	2.00	TON	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	13051.00	SY	\$3.70	\$48,288.70
19	5-04	Rubberized Asphalt for Crack Sealing	1.00	TON	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
20	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	4917.00	SY	\$32.35	\$159,064.95
21	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	3.00	EA	\$1,740.00	\$5,220.00
22	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	3.00	EA	\$1,065.00	\$3,195.00
23	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	9.00	EA	\$870.00	\$7,830.00
24	8-01	Erosion/ Water Pollution Control	2000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
25	8-01	Inlet Protection	42.00	EA	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
26	8-02	Roadside Restoration	2250.00	EST	\$1.00	\$2,250.00
27	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	131.00	LF	\$45.00	\$5,895.00
28	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb with Delineators	205.00	LF	\$27.00	\$5,535.00
29	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	222.00	EA	\$4.50	\$999.00
30	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	40.00	SY	\$70.00	\$2,800.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

Tucci & Sons, Inc  
 4224 Waller Road  
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
31	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel	2.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
32	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	1.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
33	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	10.00	EA	\$955.00	\$9,550.00
34	8-20	Traffic Vehicle Detection Camera	1.00	EA	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
35	8-20	Pedestrian PPB System Complete, (C Street SW)	1.00	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
36	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
37	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
38	8-22	Paint Line	13767.00	LF	\$0.45	\$6,195.15
39	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	1019.00	LF	\$0.45	\$458.55
40	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	170.00	LF	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
41	8-22	Plastic Stopbar Line	72.00	LF	\$9.00	\$648.00
42	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	15.00	EA	\$65.00	\$975.00
43	8-22	Plastic Letter	12.00	EA	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
44	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	15028.00	LF	\$0.20	\$3,005.60
					Subtotal	\$996,905.55
					Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$996,905.55

# Bid Tabulation - Schedule A - Street Improvements Summary

Project: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b>	<b>\$908,853.98</b>	<b>\$908,853.98</b>
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$895,075.47	\$895,075.47

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
<b>LOW BIDDER:</b>	<b>CPM Development Corporation DBA ICON Materials</b>	<b>\$838,078.30</b>	<b>\$838,078.30</b>	<b>-\$70,775.68</b>	<b>-7.79%</b>
Second Bidder:	Puget Paving & Construction	\$839,077.01	\$839,077.01	-\$69,776.97	-7.68%

<b>Basic BID (Tax not Included)</b>	
1. CPM Development Corporation DBA ICON Materials	\$838,078.30
2. Puget Paving & Construction	\$839,077.01
3. Miles Resources, LLC	\$874,590.93
4. Lakeside Industries	\$899,925.00
5. Lakeridge Paving Co, LLC	\$921,876.00
6. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$996,905.55

# Bid Tabulation - Bid Totals Summary

Project: CP1829, 2019 Arterial Patch and Overlay , 19-07  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: April 23, 2019

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b>	<b>\$908,853.98</b>	<b>\$908,853.98</b>
(not including tax)		
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$895,075.46	\$895,075.46

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
<b>LOW BIDDER:</b>	<b>CPM Development Corporation DBA ICON Materials</b>	<b>\$838,078.30</b>	<b>\$838,078.30</b>	<b>-\$70,775.68</b>	<b>-7.79%</b>
Second Bidder:	Puget Paving & Construction	\$839,077.01	\$839,077.01	-\$69,776.97	-7.68%

	Basic BID (Tax not included)	Total BID (Including tax)
1. CPM Development Corporation DBA ICON Materials	\$838,078.30	\$838,078.30
2. Puget Paving & Construction	\$839,077.01	\$839,077.01
3. Miles Resources, LLC	\$874,590.93	\$874,590.93
4. Lakeside Industries	\$899,925.00	\$899,925.00
5. Lakeridge Paving Co, LLC	\$921,876.00	\$921,876.00
6. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$996,905.55	\$996,905.55

**NOTE:** An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.